2023 Crafty Gemini Sewing/Quilting Retreat Contract

- Please complete one form per retreat participant.
- Please sign and return this agreement to Crafty Gemini LLC as soon as possible.
- Failure to do so will result in losing your spot to attend the retreat.
- All spaces in the retreat and accommodations are processed on a first-come basis upon receipt of your signed Retreat Contract and non-refundable payment.
- Please keep a copy of this form for your records.

Available dates:

January 30- Feb 2 May 4 - 7 June 2- 5 Sept. 1- 4 Nov. 13- Nov. 16

- Please double check the dates. Some are on a weekend others are on weekdays.
- Check-in: 3:00pm or later on first day of retreat (no early arrivals, please)
- · Check out: 10:00am or earlier on the last day.
- Retreat includes:
 - 4 days/ 3 nights at Luther Springs Retreat Center in Hawthorne, FL
 - All classes & kits (supply list will be sent at a later date)
 - · All meals & snacks
 - Single/Double occupancy accommodations in hotel-style rooms with twin sized beds and private bathrooms with air conditioning & dehumidifiers in each room.
 - Access to on-site pop up quilt shop
 - Retreat T-shirt
 - Loaner sewing machine (if needed)
- Travel to and from retreat location (Luther Springs) and personal expenses are not included.
- Retreat Prices are as follows:
 - January 30- Feb 2: \$800 per person for double occupancy
 \$950 per person for single (limited availability)
 - May 4- May 7: \$800 per person for double occupancy
 \$950 per person for single (limited availability)
 - June 2 June 5: \$800 per person for double occupancy
 \$950 per person for single (limited availability)
 - Sept 1 Sept 4: \$800 per person for double occupancy \$950 per person for single (limited availability)
 - Nov. 13- Nov. 16: \$800 per person for double occupancy
 \$950 per person for single (limited availability)

FINANCIAL TERMS:

All fees are NON-REFUNDABLE. Please understand that when you sign up to attend the
retreat if you are unable to attend for whatever reason you will be forfeiting your spot at the
retreat with no refund. You can, however, fill your spot but it is your responsibility to do so no
later than 3 weeks prior to retreat start date and Crafty Gemini LLC will not assist in the
matter. We will not be able to accept any new replacement retreater later than 3 weeks from
retreat start date. If you do sell your spot it is also your responsibility to let us know who will be

RETREAT REGISTRATION:
Please circle the 2023 retreat date(s) you registered for:
JAN 30- FEB 2 MAY 4-7 JUNE 2-5 SEPT 1-4 NOV 13-16
Name:
Street Address:
City: State: Zip Code:
E-mail:
Home Phone: ()
Cell Phone: ()
*ROOMMATE REQUEST:
filling in for you so we may contact them for the necessary paperwork and all the arrangements must be completed <i>no later than 3 weeks prior to retreat start date.</i>
PERSONAL INFORMATION:
Gender: Age: [] I have mobility issues. [] I am a smoker.
DIETARY PREFERENCES: Although we cannot guarantee special meals, we will try to offer options to help accommodate most dietary restrictions. If we cannot accommodate your dietary restrictions we will happily refund you and cancel your retreat registration. We want you to be happy and enjoy your time here and don't want you to starve because we cannot feed you what you can eat.
[] I do not request any dietary needs.[] I do request special dietary needs.
I do not eat these foods: [] Meat [] Egg & Milk [] Gluten-containing foods
[] Other foods:
[] Food allergies:

MEDICAL HISTORY:

Do you have any medical history, allergies or medications	s which you would like us to have on
record?	
[] No [] Yes, explain:	

TRAVEL INSURANCE:

Baggage, accident, medical and trip cancellation/interruption insurance is recommended. Crafty Gemini LLC cannot be responsible for extra expenses due to delays and changes in your itinerary for reasons beyond our control.

I understand that I may purchase travel insurance for baggage, accident, medical and trip cancellation/interruption refunds through a travel insurance company (consult with you travel agent) and [] I DO or [] I DO NOT intend to obtain travel insurance to cover any losses related to a 2023 Crafty Gemini Sewing/Quilting Retreat.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF ALL RISK RESPONSIBILITY:

Crafty Gemini LLC, it's retreat center (Luther Springs) and/or suppliers of services cannot accept any responsibility for losses or additional expenses due to delay or changes in travel schedules or other causes. All such losses or expenses will be the sole responsibility of the retreat participant. The right is reserved to make minor adjustments to the retreat plan and the right is reserved to cancel the quilt retreat. In case the retreat is canceled all money will be refunded. The signing of the Crafty Gemini Sewing/Quilting Retreat Contract shall be deemed to be the consent to the above conditions.

DISCLOSURE: I am aware that during my participation in the quilt retreat certain risks and dangers may arise, including, but not limited to the hazards of traveling to the retreat location, forces of nature, an accident or the onset of illness. Also I am aware and clearly understand that Crafty Gemini LLC or Luther Springs will not have liability regarding provision of medical care, the speed of evacuation or the adequacy of any care that may be rendered.

I understand that Crafty Gemini LLC will use their best efforts to ensure that all adequate measures are taken to avoid such occurrences. By signing the Crafty Gemini Sewing/Quilting Retreat Contract I am VOLUNTARILY PARTICIPATING IN THESE ACTIVITIES WITH THE KNOWLEDGE OF THE DANGERS INVOLVED AND HEREBY AGREE TO ACCEPT ANY RISKS. As lawful consideration for the contract with Crafty Gemini LLC to participate in this retreat, I hereby agree that I will not make any claim against Crafty Gemini LLC and it's owners from all claim actions and demands that I may have for bodily injury, death, or property damage arising from my participation in this retreat. Signing of the Crafty Gemini Sewing/Quilting Retreat Contract will serve as my release of Liability and Assumption of Risk agreement. This agreement is binding on my heirs, legal representatives and assigns. If any portion is unenforceable, the remaining portions shall remain in full force and effect.

I have read the terms which are applicable to the 2023 Crafty Gemini Sewing/Quilting Retreats concerning payment, liability and cancellation, and I agree to the terms and conditions. I agree that any segment of the retreat which I miss, including classes, meals, evening programs, and overnight accommodations is not refundable unless covered and reimbursed by appropriate

travel insurance purchased separately. I understand that my signature advises Crafty Gemini LLC of my agreement to the terms set herein.

Note: Crafty Gemini LLC hosts retreats with congenial, mature adults. If, for any reason, the retreat leaders feel that any participant(s) is/are causing a disruption or behaving in an untoward manner, Crafty Gemini LLC reserves the right to remove any such person(s), at his/her own expense, with no redress to Crafty Gemini LLC. Space is subject to availability and places are filled on a first-come basis upon receipt of the signed Retreat Contract with non-refundable deposit or partial/full payment. Retreat programs, retreat leaders, and retreat center arrangements may change due to unforeseen circumstances.

Signature:	Date:
EMERGENCY CONTACT:	
Name:	Relationship:
Phone: ()	
Email:	

Please fill out, sign, scan & email this agreement to: <u>Vanessa@craftygemini.com</u> or snail mail to:

> Crafty Gemini PO BOX 346 Lacrosse, FL 32658